

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

REGARDING CONTRACT 973

FINANCING OF JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Question: Who will be the legal Borrower

*Answer: The Town of Vernon*

Question: will the borrower be "Bank Qualified"?

*Answer: Yes*

Question: Can you share with us who you have already asked to supply a rate?

*Answer: This is a competitive bid which has been advertised. A mailing of the notice of bid was made to vendors who had inquired on a similar recent bid. No direct solicitations were made.*

Question: Are you looking just for Financing to get the equipment

*Answer: Yes*

Question: Are you looking for a place to buy this equipment?

*Answer: No*

Question: Were the prices for this equipment quoted to you by Windsor or a Windsor distributor?

*Answer: Not relevant to this Request for Proposal*